RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA APPROVING PERSONNEL CHANGES TO THE EUREKA POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS There is a need to create a new classification series of Utility Systems Mechanic I/II/Sr. to create room for advancement and improve retention and recruitment efforts; and,

WHEREAS The addition of the new classification will shift the pay structure for select Utilities positions within the Public Works Department; and,

WHEREAS The cost to implement the recommended changes will be included in the City's FY 2024-2025 budget;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Eureka, to adopt the classifications of Utility Systems Mechanic I/II and Senior Utility Systems Mechanic and the recommended pay grade changes recommended for the Utilities positions of Utility Systems Operator I/II, Senior Utility Systems Operator, and Treatment Plant Operator I/II.

Resolution No. 2021-Page 2

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Eureka in the County of Humboldt, State of California, on the day of <u>June 18th, 2024</u> by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS

Kim Bergel, Mayor of the City of Eureka

Attest:

Pamela J. Powell, City Clerk

Approved as to Administration:

Approved as to form:

Miles Slattery, City Manager

Autumn Luna, City Attorney